Source Four® CE 14˚ETC®
1 of 4
Ellipsoidal Series
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
PHYSICAL
•	 Rugged, die cast aluminium construction
•	 Rotating shutter assembly ±25˚
•	 20 gauge stainless steel shutters in a tri-plane assembly

L A M P S
To determine Candela (Cd) or Lumens (Lm) for any other HPL lamp, multiply the Candela or Lumen value by the appropriate multiplying factor
(CdMF or LmMF) shown for that lamp in the table below.
ETC Part # Lamp Code Watts Volts
Initial
Lumens
Colour
Temp. K
Average
Rated Life
14°
Cd MF
14°
Lm MF
RT116 HPL 750/115** 750 115* 21,900 3,250 300 1.00 1.00
RT196 HPL 750/115X 750 115* 16,400 3,050 1,500 .64 .74
RT113 HPL 575/115** 575 115* 16,520 3,250 300 .87 .80
RT114 HPL 575/115X 575 115* 12,360 3,050 2,000 .56 .56
RT142 HPL 375/115 375 115* 10,540 3,250 300 .73 .51
RT143 HPL 375/115X 375 115* 8,500 3,050 1,000 .50 .39
N/A HPL 750/120 750 120* 21,900 3,250 300 1.00 1.00
N/A HPL 750/120X 750 120* 16,400 3,050 1,500 .64 .74
RT115 HPL 575/120 575 120* 16,520 3,250 300 .87 .80
RT171 HPL 575/120X 575 120* 12,360 3,050 2,000 .56 .56
RT160 HPL 750/230** 750 230 19,750 3,200 300 .72 .75
N/A HPL 750/230X 750 230 15,600 3,050 1,500 .45 .59
RT129 HPL 575/230** 575 230 14,900 3,200 400 .62 .58
RT138 HPL 575/230X 575 230 11,780 3,050 1,500 .43 .45
RT154 HPL 375/230X 375 230 7,800 3,050 1,000 .34 .30
N/A HPL 750/240 750 240 19,750 3,200 300 .72 .75
N/A HPL 750/240X 750 240 15,600 3,050 1,500 .45 .59
RT130 HPL 575/240 575 240 14,900 3,200 400 .59 .58
RT139 HPL 575/240X 575 240 11,780 3,050 1,500 .40 .45
RT155 HPL 375/240X 375 240 7,800 3,050 1,000 .34 .30
Source Four is rated for 750W maximum
*115V and 120V Volt HPL lamps are for use with ETC Souirce Four Dimmer or Source Four with ES1 dimmer in 230V markets
**Photometric data was prepared using a production fixture and the Prometric CCD measurement system.  Fixture adjusted for cosine distribution and tested with calibrated